

Reference:	FOI.13490.23
Subject:	Hysterosalpingograms (HSGs)
Date of Request:	22 December 2023

Requested:

Please may you provide me with:

1. Do you carry out Hysterosalpingogram (HSG) within your trust?
 - a. If so, how many on average per year?
2. Are you using Water Based or Oil Based contrast media for HSG?
3. Which HCP is carrying out the HSG's?
4. Do you carry out Hysterosalpingo contrast sonography (HyCoSy)?
 - a. If so, how many on average per year?
5. Are you using Water Based or Oil Based contrast media for HSG?
6. Which HCP is carrying out the HSG's?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that it does undertake HSGs.
 - a. The UHB undertakes an average of one hundred and fifty-five (155) HSGs per year.
2. The UHB confirms that it uses water-based contrast media for HSGs.
3. The UHB confirms that HSGs are undertaken by its Radiographers.
4. The UHB confirms that it does not currently undertake Hysterosalpingo contrast sonography (HyCoSy).
 - a. Not applicable.
5. & 6. Please see responses to questions 2 and 3.